ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS No. 830614
Date: 3/9/16
McCARTHY BUILDING COMPANIES NM, 1717 LOUISIANA BLVD NE STE 204, ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110 (24807)
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date ) Gross Amount ‘ Discount Amount Net Amount Paid
APP 09 - WHERRY ES 3026363 02/29/16 $599,826.00 $0.00 $599,'826.00‘/
TOTALS: $599,826.00 $0.00 $599,826.00

Detach at Perforation Before Depositing Check

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A T
istri ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

District #12

P.O. BOX 25704 11/24/1210

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87125-0704

PAY EXACTLY YO9D YVOTD VOTD VOTD VOTD VOTD YOTD 7/090-

J2AY_ MCCARTHY BUILDING COMPANIES NM
ROt 1717 LOUISIANA BLVD NE STE 204

$ **599,826.00

Void After 180 Days

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110 NON-NEGOTIABLE

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

District #12
P.O. BOX 25704

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87125-0704
(24807)

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

McCARTHY BUILDING COMPANIES NM
1717 LOUISIANA BLVD NE STE 204
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110



MECARTHY

To Owner : Albuquerque Public Schools

From Contractor : McCarthy Building Companies NM, Inc.

ContractFor: (717LouniSianA Beurbd NE, S1E ZoY
ALBUARUVERBVE , nm ‘87110

Project :
Via Architect : FBT

ApPP 09 - Mss

Souee

~ Application For Payment

Application No: _ 09
APS Wherry Elementary Period To: 02/29/2016
Project No: 009019.000
302 é M I\] ( E Contract Date: 06/02/2015

Application For Payment Summary

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation

Sheet is attached. )
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net Change by Change Orders C:—D ‘i‘j
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) Wl o |2
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STOREDTODATE || & | =
= = |G
5. RETAINAGE 1Y) Z =
a. .00 % of Completed Work @ =T g
b. .00 % of Stored Material = 14

=

Total Retainage (Lines 5a+5b or Total in Cont. Sheet)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from Prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

AG!

11,259,913.004/
64,138.00
11,324,051.00
3,840,965.00

3,840,965.00

3,241,139.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous

Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current
payment shown herein is now due.

Contractor :

By:?. ; ,Zﬂ

State of: A MEXICD
County of: B aip cite o

Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this a)(';’q‘ dayof FEBAC ARY
20 f(s_. by R A . personally known to me or proved to me on the basis

Date: ¢, FEP 2016

of satisfactory aviden e the perssﬁ(s) who appeared before me.
Notary Publiy‘ g
My Commission Expires: \\ S l (% ’ : Notary Public

iy Commizeion Eipires

Architect's Certificate For Payment

599,826.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observatlons and the data

‘ comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's -

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 7,483,086.00  knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is

(Line 3.Less Line 6) in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitted to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. :
Amount Certified : $

Change Order 3ummary Additions Deductions (Attach explanation if amount cer!lﬁed‘ differs from the amaunt applied for. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

Total changses in previous applications 69,170.00 22 867.00

Total approved this application 17,835.00 ; oop Architect: FBT

Totals 87,005.00 22,867.00 By: Date:

Net Changes by Change Order 64,138,00,/ This Certificate is not negotiab]e. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. -

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
FACILITIES, DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
2¢.3( V
Printed on: 02/26/2016 15:48:31PM

Page 1of 1

OFFICIAL SEAL
Alsjandra Ruiz




Application For Payment

Continuation. Sheet

APS Wherry Elementary Application No: 09 .
Project No:  009019.000 Application Date: 02/29/2016
Contract No: 001 Period To: 02/29/2016
Architect's Project No: 544
Wark From Work Totat
Scheduled Previous Completed Stored Completed & Balance Total Current
Line No Description Value Applications This Invoice Materials Stored To Date % To Finish Retainage Payment Due
10 Mobilization 154,208.00 154,208.00 . 0.00 0.00 154,208.00  100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Demolition 268,434.00 124,300.00 0.00 0.00 124,300.00 46.31 144,134.00 0.00 0.00
30 Concrete Foundation 520,852.00 220,832.00 0.00 0.00 220,832.00 4168 309,020.00 0.00 0.00
40 Slab on Grade & Deck 240,913.00 106,699.00 0.00 0.00 106,699.00 44.29 134,214.00 0.00 0.00
50 Site Concrete 242,152.00 17,280.00 0.00 0.00 17,280.00 7.14 224,872.00 0.00 0.00
€0 Lightweight Cancrete 110,741.00 48,862.00 0.00 0.00 48,862.00 4412 61,879.00 0.00 0.00
70 Polished Concrete 78,751.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,751.00 0.00 .0.00
80 Masonry 177,627.00 56,944.00 35,422.00 0.00 92,366.00 52.00 85,261.00 0.00 35,422.00
90 Structural Steel & Deck 598,106.00 327,823.00 0.00 0.00 327,823.00 54.81 270,283.00 0.00 0.00
100 - Steel Erection 256,248.00 153,749.00 0.00 0.00 153,749.00 60.00 102,489.00 0.00 0.00
110 Fall Protection 8,975.00 8,975.00 0.00 0.00 8,975.00 . 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
120 Miscellaneous Metal 20,809.00 ° 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 20,809.00 0.00 0.00
130 Rough Carpentry 55,922 00 9,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 3398 36,922.00. 0.00 10,000.00
140 . Casework 227,895.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 227,895.00 0.00 0.00
150 Dampraofing 2,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,540.00 0.00 0.00
160 Insulation 286,571.00 0.00 85,971.00 0.00 85,971.00 30.00 200,600.00 0.00 85,971.00
170 Metal & Translucent Panels 216,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,100.00 0.00 0.00
180 Asphalt Roofing 583,620.00 16,264.00 140,400.00 0.00 156,664.00 26.84 426,956.00 0.00 140,400.00
190 Metal Roafing 58,323.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,323.00 0.00 0.00
200 Sealants 35,773.00 1,211.00 3,180.00 0.00 4,391.00 12.27 31,382.00 0.00 3,180.00
210 HM Frames 46,348.00 46,348.00 0.00 0.00 46,348.00  100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
220 Wood & H Doors 46,349.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,349.00 0.00 0.00
230 Hardware 46,349.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,349.00 0.00 0.00
240 Coiling Door 2,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,680.00 0.00 0.00
250 Storefront & Windows 258,670.00 73,477.00 0.00 0.00 73,477.00 28.41 185,193.00 0.00 0.00
260 Stucco 199,694.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199,694.00 0.00 0.00
270 Metal Studs & Drywall 765,124.00 246,588.00 56,166.00 0.00 302,754.00 39.57 462,370.00 0.00 56,166.00
280 Acoustical Ceilings 212,062.00 5,771.00 0.00 0.00 §,771.00 272 206,291.00 0.00 0.00
280 Tile 103,774.00 19,661.00 0.00 13,408.00 33,069.00 31.87 70,705.00 0.00 13,408.00
300 Carpet & Reslient Floor 130,271.00 97,691.00 0.00 0.00 97,691.00 74.99 32,580.00 0.00 0.00
310 Painting & Wall Covering 81,035.00 0.00 5,421.00 0.00 5,421.00 6.69 75,614.00 0.00 © 5,421.00
320 FRP & Wall Protection 26,721.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 26,721.00 0.00 0.00
330 Signage 25,798.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,799.00 0.00 0.00
340 Tollet Partitions 22,705.00 0.00 0.00 " - 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,705.00 0.00 0.00
350 Tollet Accessories 19,187.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,187.00 0.00 0.00
360 Misc Specialties & Equipment 112,067.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,067.00 0.00 0.00
370 Kitchen Equipment 116,600.00 5,126.00 0.00 0.00 5,126.00 4.40 111,474.00 0.00 0.00
Printedon:  02/26/2016 15:48:57PM 1of 2
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McCarthy Building Companies NM, inc. Application For Payment Con Application For Payment

!
)
gt |

Printed on; 02/26/2016 15:48:57PM Page 20of 2

— § Continuation Sheet ,
> | = ] :
. — b~ o-
APS Wherry Elementary - M; < fﬁ Application No: 09
Profect No:  009019.000 i o= = Application Date: 02/29/2016
Contract No: 001 =T g Periad To: 02/29/2016
| ini = ) Architect’s Project No: 544
» . = J |
; ) Work From Work C@ﬁ <z, \ Total
, Scheduled Previous Completed red-— __Completed & Balance Total Current
' Line No Description Vafue Applications This Invoice aterials Stored To Date % To Finish Retainage Payment Due
380 Gym Equipment 1,240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 1,240.00 0.00 0.00
390 Site fumishings 5,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,060.00 0.00 0.00
400 Elevator . 67,088.00 41,784.00 0.00 0.00 41,784.00 62.28 25,304.00 0.00 0.00
410 Fire Protection 158,861.00 . 62,890.00 14,580.00 0.00 77,470.00 48.77 81,391.00 0.00 14,580.00
420 Ullities ] 116,546.00 84,017.00 0.00 0.00 84,017.00 72.09 32,529.00 0.00 0.00
430 Plumbing Rough-in 225,444.00 101,039.00 10,476.00 0.00 111,515.00 49.46 113,920.00 0.00 10,476.00
440 . Plumbing Top Out 225,445.00 28,864.00 35,640.00 0.00 64,504.00 28.61 160,941.00 0.00 35,640.00
450 Plumbing Trim/Final 211,550.00 5,000,00 8,100.00 0.00 13,100.00 6.19 198,450.00 0.00 8,100.00
460 HVAC Piping ) 313,021.00 10,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 64.000.00 20.45 249,021.00 0.00 54,000.00
470 HVAC Ductwork 442,545.00 334,399.00 0.00 0.00 334,399.00 75.56 108,146.00 0.00 0.00
480 HVAC Trim ] 97,132.00 5,000.00 14,613.00 0.00 19,513.00 20.09 77,619.00 0.00 14,513.00
490 Controls 122,637.00 10,000.00 0.00 19,791.00 29,791.00 2429 92,846.00 0.00 19,791.00 !
500 Electrical Site 158,394.00 97,859.00 0.00 0.00 97,859,00 61.78 60,535.00 0.00 0.00
510 Electrical Underground R/l 124,263.00 60,680.00 0.00 0.00 60,680.00 48.83 63,583.00 0.00 0.00
520 Electrical Wall R/l 430,160.00 31,462.00 23,220.00 0.00 54,682.00 42.01 75,478.00 0.00 23,220.00
530 Electrical Celling RA 124,142.00 0.00 22,680.00 0.00 22,680.00 18,27 101,462.00 0.00 22,680.00
540 Etectrical Trim/Final 529,571.00 126,571.00 0.00 0.00 126,571.00 23.90 403,000.00 0.00 0.00
550 . PV System 339,883.00 9,970.00 0.00 0.00 9,970.00 293 329,913.00 0.00 0.00
560 Communications 57,589.00 4,607.00 8,297.00 0.00 12,904.00 22.41 44,685.00 0.00 8,297.00
570 Earthwork 247,820.00 98,056.00 0.00 0.00 98,056.00 39.57 149,764.00 0.00 0.00 )
5800  Fencing 24,051.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 - 0.00 24,051.00 0.00 0.00 )
590 Bond 67,160.00 67,160.00 0.00 0.00 67,160.00  100.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00
600 Insurance 127,703.00 127,703.00 0.00 0.00 127,703.00  100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 :
610 Closeout . ] 330,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 0.00 0.00 :
620 NMGRT 6.0625% 643,613.00 190,4924.00 33,004.00 - 0.00 223,498.00 34.73 420,115.00 0.00 33,004.00 :
630 Change Order 1 69,170.00 50,884.00 0.00 0.00 50,884.00 73.56 18,286.00 0.00 0.00 .
640 Change Order 2 : ) -22,867.00 -48,109.00 2,536.00 0.00 -45,573.00 199.30 22,706.00 0.00 2,536.00 .
650 Change Order 3 17,835.00 0.00 3,021.00 0.00 3,021.00 16.94 14,814.00 0.00 3.,021.00
Totals: 11,324,051.00 3,241,139.00 566,627.00 33,199.00 3,840,965.00 33.92 7,483,086.00 0.00 599,826.00
|
|




Activity 1D

Activity Name - | Onginal
’ ' Duration

~Actual
‘Finish

Roofing

P1-ES-155
P1-ES-145
Pi-ES-285
PI1-ES-165
P1-ES-175
P1-ES-185
PI-ES-195
P1-ES-205
P1-ES-215
P1-ES-235
P1-ES-225
P1-ES-255
P1-ES-245
P1-ES-275

Level 1-

P1-ES-265

19-Feb-10 | i

3. 19-Feb-16
24-Feb-16

P1-ROOF-155 _*Milestone: Roof Dry-in
P1-ROOF-165
_ PI-ROOF-175

Exterior Skln

" Install Coping Cap
Install PV . Solar )

153N ar-16
19-Feb-16
23-Feb-16

15-Mar-16 )

" Masonry Veneer ' " 16-Feb-16A  16-Feb-16  08-Mar-16 }
_*Milestone: Exterior Dry-in. Complete i 0 k " 19-Feb-16 ‘
" Install Roll Up Door Frame - ) 2 19-Feb-16 . 22-Feb-16
Stucco Lath & Brown Coat ’ 100 23-Feb-16 T 07-Mar16
’ Stucco Stratch Coat ! 3" 08-Mar16 10-Mar-16
QA/QC - Stuceo Cure Time 5 11-Marl6 17-Mar-16
Stucco Finish Coat 5. 18-Mar-16 24-Mar-16
+ Exterior Window Framing / Glazing & Metal Panels 7 25Mar16 7 od-Apri6
Exterior Doors & Hardware (Incl Auto Openers) 5 05-Apr-16 11-Apr-16
Exterior Caulking ’ 4 11-Aprl6 | 14-Apr16
Exterior Lighting & Trim 3 12-Apr16 ' 14-Apr-16
Set New Transformer 1 14-Apr-16 S 14-Apr-16
Exterior Painting (Anti Grafitti Coating) ‘ 3 15-Apr16 19-Apr-16
Concrete Sidewalks : 10 15-Apr-16 ’ 28-Apr-16

Install Gas Meter Ericlosure 7 . “ 8 15-Apr716

4

26-Apr-16

R T ___

Interior Bundout TREE A HDee13 T 20 yprn

Intenor Buildout

—
O/HIROUGHIINS) W) 14-B=-1SA | 14-Des-iS

S-Api-16

——
|
i

(RNeEsle |

[o-beh-10A | To-keb- 16 I 38-Apr-1n D

*Milestone: Root:" Dry-in
=== [nstall Coping Cap
————  [nstall PV Solar

1> *Milestone: Extefior Dry-in Complete

] [nstall Roll; Up Door Frame
) Stucco Lath & Brown Coat

(&= Stucco Stratch Coat

[——] QA/QC - Stucco Cure Tlme
[———] S tucco Fm{sh Coat

PI-L1- OH‘135 O/H Mechanical Pnpmg Rough-in 6 I4-Dec-15A 14-Dec-15  19-Feb-16
PI-L1-OH-165 O/H Electrical Rough-in 15~ 09- Feb—16A " 09-Feb-16 . 29-Feb-16 IE] O/H Electrical Rough-in
P1-L1-OH-195 Hardlid Framing ' 4° I8-Feb-16A 18Feb-16  02-Marl6 | lil'“ﬁé}&in}i_i}éiﬁ:}ié """"" o T
P1-L1-OH-175 QA/QC - OH MEP Rough-in -1 01-Mar-16 " 01-Mar-16 il QA/QC - OHMEP Rough-in ;
Pl- Ll-OH 205 *Milestone: O/H MEP Rough-in Inspecuon 0: : T 02-];\/1ar-l6 . © *Milestone: O/HMEP Rough-in [nspection
Y RengfiHin 1 B RbI6 OlNE=16 | ;
P1-L1-IW-175! Pull F/A Wire ‘ 4 19Feb-16 24-Feb-16 @] Pull F/A Wire
P1-LI-IW-185' Pull S/S Wire i " 2 19-Feb-16 i 22.Feb-16 - ﬁ]"éﬁié’/ﬁi&é """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
P1-L1-IW-205 Elect Branch & Systern Wire 8 19-Feb-16 - 01-Mar-16 I?:,l Elect Branch & System Wire
Run Date {———= Remaining Level of Effort [mmmmm) Remaining Work Wherry Elementary School - Update #1 McCarthy Building | 1 of
-l 26-Feb- = Actual Level of Effort MR Critical Remain... Status Updaté Layout - For Mcharfhy Use ' Companies 13
Data Date I Actual Work & ® Milestone
- 19-Feb- ;=




N

. Activity ID T |ActivityName © ) i = ‘Original B " Actua — Early lnl’a!‘l*.f'gét_iiél"

o ‘ Duration Finlsh War T Apr
InteriogEinishes] @7 ZEEBA i :
P1-L1-INT-1] Drywall - One Side ‘ 5 20-Jan-16A  20-Jan-16  24-Feb-16
{ PILIINTL ' UW Insulation 2 04-Feb-16A - 04-Feb-16  22-Feb-16 : !
I PILI-INTI: Drywall- 2nd Side S o ‘ 5 (04-Feb-16A  04-Feb-16  25-Feb-16 B D] isige T
I PI-LI-INT-2: Polish Floors - 5 15Fcb-16A 15-Feb-16  22-Feb-16 ‘
PI-LIIINT-1: Screw Inspection ' 1 26-Feb-16 26-Feb-16.
PI-L1-INT-1¢ - Tape & Texture . 7, 29-Feb-16 | " 08-Mar-16 Tape & Texture
PI-LI-INT-1t Prime & 1st Coat Paint _ ' 4" 07-Mar-16 ' 10-Mar-16 Prime & 1st Coat Paint
¥ PI-LIINT-I' Ceiling Grid ' 3 10-Mar-16 " 14-Mar-16 | I ® Ceiling Grid & |
! PLLILINEIt Fire Alarm Trim ' 3 14-Mar-16 16-Mar-16 { Fire Alarm Trim
: PI-L1-INT-1¢ Sprinkler Drops 3  14-Mar-16 16-Mar-16 . i Sprinkler Drops
| P1-Li-INE2  Mech Trim 3. 14-Mar-16 16-Mar-16 E Mech Trim
1 l' PI-LI-INT-2' ' Special Systems 2. 17-Mar-16 18-Mar-16 : B8 Special Systems
| H P1-L1-INT-2. Elect Lighting & Trim ‘ 8 17Marl16 ' 28Mar-l6 1B S  Ticct Lightil
| | prLimr2 Milwork 7 5" 29-Mar-16 - 04-Apr-16 : : —
| | PILIINT-20 Makerboards / Misc Specialties 4 29-Mar-16 01-Apr-16 . ; = Mak
f ] PI-LI-INT-2: Install Entrance Mats 3 29-Mari6 31-Mar-16 . = Install
| } PI-LI-INT-2" Flooring (Carpet) 4 01-Apr-16 06-Apr-16 ) : S
‘ P1-L1-INT-2! ' Plunibing Trim 3. 05-Apr-16 07-Apr-16 :
[ PILI-INT-2¢ Drop Ceiling Tile 3 05-Apr-16 " 07-Apr-16 :
fi PI-LL-INT-3 IntDoors & Hardware 4 07Apri6 12-Aprl6
§ PI-LILINT3' Final Paint ‘ 3 13-Apr-16 15-Apr-16 E
| PILIINT3 Signage 1 18-Apri6 Cwsapets |l _______
| PILIINT3. FinalClean . - 20 19-Aprl6 . 20-Apr-16 :
‘ ETevator ) 4z M argl'6} :
[ PI-L1-EL-115 SetGuide Rails / Platform ‘ 5 19-Feb-16 " 25-Feb-16 | =) Sct Gide Rails / Platform 5
I PI-LI-EL-125 Hevator MEP Rough-in . 20 26Feb-16 29.Feb-16 [==); Elevator MEP Rough-in
! PI-LI-EL-135 Hlevator Cab Buildout L 10 01-Mar-16  14-Mar16 ' ‘[EI Elevator Cab Buildout
s/ BF Reem I
; PI-L1-ELEC- Panel Rough-in ) ‘ 2 10-Feb-16 A 10-Feb-16 = 22-Feb-16 4 [} Panel Rough-in
I PI-LI-ELEC Hang & Paint Plywood ‘ 1 26-Feb-16 | 26-Feb-16 0 Hang & Paint Plywood
g ; :
i Pi1-L1- RR~115' Restrooms - Ceramic Tile 9 09-Mar-16 21-Mar-16 ' : eeesees—— R estrooms - Ceramic Til
: F P1-L1-RR-125 Restrooms - Toliet Partitions & Accessories ‘ 4 22-Mar16 . 25Mar16 1T ) Restroonis - Tolig
: | PI-LI-RR-135 Restrooms - Plumbing Fixtures & Trim © T 4 28Marl6 31-Mar-16. . =] Restrg
I ’ P1-L1-RR-145 *Milestone: Restrooms Complete 0 . . ’ ~ 31-Mar-16 : 0 *Miles
| | i AR prw— ; ;
’ fl—— P1-L1-PP-115 Develop McCanhyConlplenon List 3 18-Apr-16 20-Apr-16 .
}  P1-L1-PP-125 A/E Punchlist & Corrections 3 21-Apr-16 25-Apr-16 8 N
| Il  P1-L1-pP-135 *Milestone: Level 1 Complete o 25-Apr-16
} Run Date Wm——Remaining Level of Effort [Smmmess| Remaining Work Wherry Elementary School - Update #1 MecCarthy Building | 2 of
| -léﬁ-Feb- e Actual Level of Effort Critical Remain... Status Update Layout - For McCarthy Use Companies 13
| Data Date B Actual Work & & Milestone
| - 19-Feb-




AGtvity 1D — | Activity Name - ' T | Orpinall EaryStart | Actual .| Eady Finlsh| Actwal | 207

Duratlon _ ; Start — l

eve erior B do ’ '
I Roviims 5| 1BRE16A ;
P1-L2-OH-165 O/H Electrical Rough-in ? 11 12-Feb-16A 12-Feb-16  25-Feb-16 [E—] O/H Elecmml Rough-in
P1-L2-OH-155 O/H Plumbing Rough-in o 5 16-Feb-16A ' 16-Feb-16  22-Feb-16 = |l ﬁ”éﬁ{’é[ﬁrﬁﬁﬁg’ﬁéh};’ﬁih """"""""""""""""""""""""""""
P1-L2-OH-135 O/H Mechanical Piping Rough-in 8, 19-Feb-16 - 01-Mar-16 ' IE O/H Mechanical Piping Rough-in ;
P1-L2-OH:175 QA/QC - OH MEP Rough-in 1. 02-Mar-16 02-Mar-16 i I QA/QC - OHMEP Rough-in ;
P1-L2-OH-185 HVAC Controls Rougin ‘ 3 03-Mar-16 07-Mar-16 . | [@Emmm HVAC Controls Roughin ;

| P1-L2-OH-195 Hardlid Framing ’ 6 08-Mar-16 15-Mar-16 | o ] Hardlid Framing

| P1-L2-OH-205 *Milestone: O/H MEP Rough-in Inspection 0 15-Mar-16 B & “Milestone: O/H MEP Roughin In
IR R 1] G164 | CHRE-16 ’ . ; ;
P1-L2-IW-165 /W Plumbing Rough-in 4" 09-Feb-16A 09-Feb-16  19-Feb-16 0 /W Plumbing Rough-in :
P1-L2-IW-195' QA/QC MEP /W Rough-in 1' 11-Feb-16A  11Feb-16 ' 19-Feb-16 | D QA/QC MEP /W Rough-in §
P1-L2:IW-215 *Milestone: /W MEP Rough-in Inspect o 0 ) L 19-Feb-16 6 *Milestone: I/W!MEP Rough-in Inspect :
PI-L2-TW-175 Pull F/A Wire 1 4. 224 Feb-16 | 25-Feb-16 T e Pull FAWire < T T

| PI-L2-TWE185 Pull S/S Wire 2. 2Feb16 | 23-Feb16 & Pull /S Wire :

| P1-L2-TW.205 Elect Branch & System Wire J 7 2Feb-16 01-Mar-16 [Es—) Elcct Branch & System Wire '
(R =rer Fnisies D! RRE-164A | CGHREG-16 | 12Ame ' :

[ PI-L2INT11 Drywall - One Side ) , 5 02-Feb-16A 02-Feb-16 . 24-Feb-16 === Drywal - One Side
P1.L2-INT-2. Polish Floors T 4 18Feb-16A  18-Feb-16  23Feb-16 ' | s polish Fgors T T
PLL2INT-I IW Insulation ; 2 23Feb-16 24-Feb-16 LW Insulation
P1-L2INT-1: : Drywall - 2nd Side : 5. 25-Feb-16 02-Mar-16 [esm— Drywall - 2nd Side
PI-L2-INT-I: . Screw Inspection ’ ) 1 01-Mar-16 " 01-Mar-16 ‘D Screw Inspection

| PI-L2-INT-1: Tape & Texture 7 03-Mar-16 T 11-Mast6 ’ | ————. Tape & Texture

| PI-L2INT-I¢  Prime & Ist Coat Paint 4 14-Mar-16 - 17-Mar-16 """"""""""ﬁ'bﬁ}f{e'éii's't'é&a}'ééjﬁt """""
P1-L2-INT2: Millwork 5. 18-Mar-16 - 24-Mar-16 : E—— Millwork :

" PI-L2-INT-2C Makerboards / Misc Specialties 418 Marl6  23-Mar-16 E ([E—] Makerboards / Misc
“PL-L2-INTI"  Ceiling Grid ’ - 3 18-Mar16 . © 2Mar16 : ) Ceiling Grid |
PI-L2-INT-1¢ Fire Alarm Trim 3 23-Mar-16 | 25-Mar-16 == Fire Alarm Trim

I P1-L2-INT-1¢  Sprinkler Drops ) 3 23-Mar-16 25-Mar-16 N 1 ﬁf"s}r'lh]&'e}'b}b'ﬁé |
PI-L2-INT-2( - Mech Trim 3 23-Marl6 | 25-Mar-16 § == Mech Trim
P1-L2-INT:2" | Flooring (Carpet) ‘ -4 25Mar-16 30-Mar-16 - : (] Flooring
PI-L2-INT-2 Plumbing Trim 3 25Mar-16 29-Mar-16 ; E==es=] Plumbing
P1-L2-INT-2¢ Drop Ceiling Tile 3  25-Mar-16 29-Mar-16 ; (] Drop Ceil
P1-L2:INT-2'  Special Systems ) 2 28-Marl6 29-Mar-16 Y & Special Sy
PI-L2-INT-2 Elect Lighting & Trim ’ 6 28-Mar-16 04-Apr-16 —]
PI-L2-INT-30 Int Doors & Hardware 4 -31-Mar-16 05-Apr-16 : m—

| PILL2-INT:2: Install Entrance Mats 3 05-Aprlé - 07-Apr-16 § :

| PL-L2INT-3' Final Paint ' 3 06-Apr-16 08-Apr-16

| PILL2-INT-3. 'Signage 1 08-Apr-16 . 08-Apr-16 e

| PLL2-INT-3 FinalClean - o 2 11-Aprl6 12-Apr-16 5

Run Date (== Remaining Level of Effort [mmmsss] Remaining Work Wherry Elementary School - Update #1 McCarthy Building | 3 of
-léﬁ-FEb_ s Actual Level of Effort Critical Remain... Status Update Layout - For McCarthy Use C'ompanies 13
Data Date I Actual Work L ® Milestone

-19-Feb-




Actvity ID "Activity Name _Origlnal
‘Duration

v
[ P1-L2-RR-115 Restrooms - Ceramic Tile 9
P1-L2- RR-125 Restrooms - Toliet Partitions & Accessories 4
P1-L2-RR-135 Restrooms - Plumbmg Fixtures & Trim Y
PI-L2-RR-145 *Milestone: Restrooms Complete 0

Make Safe / Abatement
PH2-CS-185 ' Owner Abatement / Make Safe: I 7 15‘
PH2-CS-115 ' *Milestone: NTP Phase 2 0

 PH2-CS-125 Demo Interior Existing Gym & Cafe: ) ' 8

Re-Roof EX|st|ng Gym / Cafe

2 I

SN sl 6]
14-Mar-16
25-Mar-16
31-Mar-16

| Gdgls | | Amels | |

P1-L2-PP-115 Develop McCarthy Completion List 06-Apr-16

P1-L2-PP-125 A/E Punchlist & Corrections 3 13-Apr-16
Pl-L2»PP-l35l *Milestone: Level 2 Complete 0‘ )

A a p & Te .
P1-HVAC-115 " HVAC Controls, Devices, & Programming 5t 28-Mar-16
P1-HVAC-125 _HVAC Bump Strt Units & Climatize ’ 5. 04-Apr-i6
P1-HVAC-135 ' *Milestone: Chmahmtlon Complete : 0
PI-HVAC-145 HVACTest& ‘Balance 5 11-Apr16
Pl-HVAC 155 Comrmssmnmg o - ) 10‘;' 18- Apr—iG K
Proje ompletio ove

e g &8 pectio

PI-TEST-115  FA- Fire Alarm Interface w/ HVAC Controls 2  06-Apr-16
PI-TEST-125 'FA- Program Fire Alarm Devies 2 07-Apr-16
PI-TEST-135 ' FA- Pre-Test Fire Alarm System ) 2 H-Aprl6
P1-TEST-145 " FA- PreTest Fire Sprmkler / Fire Protection 2 13-A§r—16
PI-TEST-155 ' FA- Fire Marshall Inspection ) 1 15-Apr-16

 PI-TEST-165 . "Mllestone Cert Of Oocupancy ' 0,
) d d O ple O

P1-CL-115 . Develop McCarthy Completion List 4 26-Apr-16
PI-CL-125  A/E Punchlist & Corrections 5' 02-May-16
P1-CL-135 'Mllestone Phase ] Substantla.l Completlon ) 0 ’ '
PI-CL-145  Owner Activation ' B 15 09-May-16
PI-CL-155 "Mllestone Schools-Out - o 0 7 .
P1-CL-165 Owner Relocation ' ) 9 31-M§y16
P]-CL 175 *Mllestone Owner i{elocanon Complete 7 ) 6 B '

ENET
~09-May-16*
.
31-May-16*
31-May-16

Ii-May-to (

[‘ Gym Roofmgv_———__[—l‘"l—\ld\lb' I5-lan-16

~Actaal:

Ay FInlsh | Actaal |,
Start

Flnlsh e l BN 4

T her

| eShgri6

24-Mar-16 [eee—] R ¢strooms;- Cerarr
- 30-Mar-16 ' ;

: [Em——] Restrooy
05-Apr-16. - IEJ

05-Apr-16

07-Apr-16 !
15-Apr-16 : ‘
15-Apr-16 |

01-Apr-16
08-Apr-16
08-Apr-16 -
15-Apr-16
29-Apr-16

07-Apr-16
08-Apr-16
12-Apr-16
14-Apr-16
15-Apr-16
15-Apr-16

29-Apr-16
06-May-16
06-May-16
27-May-16
" 20-May-16
10-Jun-16
10-Tun-16

l 09-bun-1o 717

I 27-May-16 '
[

09-Jun-16 1

O1-lul-16

Run Date s Remaining Level of Effort [mmmma) Remaining Work
iéG'Feb' s Actual Level of Effort Critical Remain...
Data Date EEE Actval Work ® & Milestone

- 19-Feb-__

McCarthy Building | 4 of
Companies 13
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Kitchen Renovation 09- Aug- 16

[Retvity 1D Activity Name | o “Aetual T 2% —
) ) ) ' ) T S Mar 'lApr
| [ PH2-GR-115  Demo & Reaplce Existing Gym Roofing -

Kitchen & Cafe Roofing
PH2-CR-115  Demo & Replace Existing Cafe Roofing 12 02-Jun-16
PH2-CR-125 ' SetNéw Units ) o i 3 20-Jun-16 ; :

_ PH2-CR-135 . Mechanical Connections To RTU's 7, 23-Jun-16 R

Interior Renovatio ;
PH2-IGR-115 :I/WPIumbing Relocations 2 13-Jun-16 * ‘
PH2-IGR-205 ' Framing Modifications & Hardlids ' 4 14-Jun-16 ' 17-Jun-16 : ; .
PH2-IGR-215 _Drywall Patch 3 20-Jun-16 22-Jun-16 ) ! o |
PH2-IGR-125  Install & Infil New Doors ’ 5 23Jun-16 " 29-Jun-16 I CT T |
PH2-IGR-135  O/H Electrical Rough-in 9 30-Jun-16 " 13-Iuk16 ; |
PH2-IGR-145  O/H Fire Sprinkler Rough-in 4 30-Jun-16 | ©06-Tul-16 i : : |
PH-IGR-245  Install Special Systems 3 30-Jun-16 " 05-Jul-16
PH2-IGR-255  Install Fire Alarm ' 3' 30Jun-16 0516 : :
PH2-IGR-185 Interior Paint S 3 07-Juk16  H-ukle
PER-IGR-165  Install New Basketball Hoops 4 12Jukls " 15-Juk16
PH2-IGR-195  Instalt Ceiling Grid 3 12-hi-16 + 14-Jul-16
PH2-IGR-235 MEP Trim 2 15-Jul-16 " 18-Jul-16 : ;
PH2-IGR-175  Install New Sound Panels 2 19-Ju-16 | 20-Jul-16 ; :
PH2-IGR-155  Install Flooring (Sealed Concrete) 3 21Jul16 25-Jul-16 a ) ;
PH3-IGR-225  Final Clean : 1" 26-Jul-16 © 26-Jul-16 :
PH2-IGR-265 _*Milestone: Gym Renovations Complete 0 26-Jul-16 5

Cafe Renovation ] Tl 20-dun-h 27 dul-16 :
PH2-ICR-145 O/ Fire Sprinkler Rough-in 37 20Jun-16 T 22-Jun-16 | § :
PH2-ICR-135 * O/H Mechanical Ductwork Rough-in 4’ 23-Junls | 28-Jun-16 B S
PH2-ICR-155  O/H Electrical Rough-in 7 6 29-Jun-16 _07-uk16 : : |
PH2-ICR-255 , Ceiling Grid 3. 08-Julkl6 12-Jul-16 ;
PH2-ICR-265 . O/H MEP Trim : 37 13Jul16 C15-1ul-16 ‘
PH2-ICR-275  Interior Paint ’ 3 18-Jul6 ! L L N e ] |
PH2-ICR-285 ' Polish Concrete Flooring ) 4 21-l-16 26-Jul-16 |
PH2-ICR-295  Final Clean ‘ 1 27-Juk-16 27-Jul-16 ;
PH2-ICR-305 __ *Milestone: Cafe Renovations Complete 0 L - 27Jukl6

PH2-ICR-115 ' Demo Flooring 2 10-Jun-16 " 13-lun-16
PH2-ICR-125  Saw Cut Existing Slab 2 14-Junls ©15-Jun-16 a |
PH2-ICR-165  U/G Plumbing Rough-in 3 16-Jun-16 20-Jun-16 |
PH2-ICR-175  Concrete Pourback ) 1 2-Jun-16 . 21-Jun-16 5 |
PH2-ICR-185  Interior Wall Framing 2 22-Jun-i6 23-Jun-16 . i
* i
Run Date WIS Remaining Level of Effort [Smimm] Remaining Work Wherry Elementary School - Update #1 McCarthy Building | 5 of ‘
v.lzﬁ-Feb- smmmm Actual Level of Effort @ Critical Remain... Status Update Layout - For McCarthy Use Companies 13 |
Data Date EEER Actual Work & & Milestone : |
- 19-Feb- }
|
|




5

Project Completion / Turnover '

PH2- -PLC-115  Develop McCarthy Completlon List » Ol-Aug 16

" PH2-PLC-125  A/EPunchlist & Corrections . 10-Aug-16
PH2-PLC-135  *Milestone: Phase 2 Substantial Completion - }
PH2-PLC-145  Owner Activation ) 9' 15-Aug-16

PH2-PLC-155 _ Owner Move-in 26-Aug-16
Demo Ph3 West Classrooms

P3-DEMO-115 OwnerAbatement . ’ 10.  13-Jun-16

P3-DEMO-125 MEPDemo&Salvage o - 10 27-un16
P3-DEMO-135 ' Roof Demolition ; 10; 30-Fun-16
P3-DEMO-145 Bulldmg Demolition 100 15-Jul-16

P3-BR-115

- Demo Existing Boiler
P3-BR-125

Install New Boiler :
P3-BR-135 _Infill Masonry Walls 0
P3-BR-145 ' *Milestone: Basement Reriovation Compieté 7
Foundations

27-Jun-16
12-Jul-16
26-Jul-16

29-Jul-16

' 07-Sep-16

| 08-Aug-16

Oa-Oci-16
i

ug-16 .
12-Aug-16
C12-Aug-16
25-Aug-16

24-Jun-16
11-Ju-16
14-Jul-16
28-] -Tul- 16

11-Juk-16
25-1ul-16
08-Aug-16

[Activity 1D Activity Name onglnall‘ﬁﬁy Start | Actual | Eafly Finlsh | Actual , 016 B -
7 . B | Duration ) Start Firilsh [ T Mar = [ Apr

PH2-ICR-245 ' Install Walkin Freezer » 10 22-Jun-16 06-Jul-16 : :

PH2-ICR-195 . /W MEP Rough-in o 3. 24-Jun-16 28-Jun-16 T VT e T
~ PH2-ICR-205  Drywail/ Tape & Texture , 4 29-Jun-16 osJu-16 ;
PH2-ICR-215 - Interior Paint ’ o 2 06-Jul-16 07-Juk-16 : :
PH2ICR-225  Ceiling Grid T 1 08Jukl6 08-Jul-16 ; §
PH2-ICR-235  O/HMEP Trim 2. 11-Jul-16 12-Jul-16
PH2-ICR-315 -Install Flooring 3 13-Juk-16 15-Jul-16 :
PH2-ICR-335 Install Kitchen Equipment i C 100 18Jukl6 29-Jul-16 ; ;
PH2-ICR-355 FinalClean ) 1 04-Aug-l6 04-Aug-16 E ;
PH2-ICR-345 Kitchen Health Inspections / Sign-offs © 3 05-Augl6 09-Aug-16
PH2-ICR-325 _ *Milestone: Kitchen Renovation Complete . | 09-Aug-16 § E
‘Restroom Addition I 26| 16-dun-lo JETER -
PH2:RD-115  CutOpen & Install New Door 3, 16-Jun-i6 | 20-Jun-16
PH2-RD-125  Interior Framing ) 3. 21-Jun-16 23-Jun-16 : :
PH2-RD-135 I/W MEP Rough-in 3 24-Tun-16 * T 2%Juni6 ;
~ PH2-RD-145 - Drywall / Tape & Texture B 5. 29-Jun-16 06-Jul-16 : :
‘PH2-RD-155 , Tnstall Ceramic Tile , 3 07-Jul-16 11-7ul-16 : :
PH2-RD-165 _ Install Toliet Partitions & Accessories 7 4 12-Juk16 15-ul-16
PH2-RD-175  Install Plumbing Fixtures & Trim 4 18-Jul-16 21-Jul-16 ; !
'PH2-RD-185  Final Clean i 1 22-Jul-16 22-Jul-16
PH2- RD-195 “Mnlestone Restroom:Addition Complete 0 22-Jul-16 :

Run Date = Remaining Level of Effort [Mmmmsw| Remaining Work
;é6-Feb— mmmmmm  Actual Level of Effort N Critical Remain...
Data Date I Actual Work o © Milestone

- 19-Feb-

Wherry Elementary School - Update #1
Status Update Layout - For McCarthy Use

MeCarthy Building
Companies
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13




Retvity D~ [ACINRy Nams — Onginal| Eany Sart Botual | = 201 -

) S 7Duf'§tl9n ] flrilsh j ] l — = 7’ iﬂﬂ? I,Ap'
P3-FND-115  Site Survey 2 29-Jul-16 " 01-Aug-16 : ;
P3-FND-125  Site Grading ’ 3 Ol-Aug-16 03-Aug-16 | ;

P3-END-135  Mass Over-Ex / Recompact i 7 04-Aug-16 CazAwgls T ST
P3-FND-145  *Milestone: Building Pad Complete ! o - [2-Aug-16

P3-FND-155  F/R/P - Concrete Footings ' 7 15-Aug-16 | 23-Aug-16

P3-FND-165 ' Stem Walls 5 23-Aug-16 29-Aug-16

P3-FND-175  Install U/G Plumbing (Deep) ‘ 4 30-Aug-16  02-Sep-16 !

P3-FND-185  ABC Prep o 2 06-Sep-16 " 07-Sep-16 B I R S
P3-END-195 Install U/G Plumbing (In AB) 5! 08-Sep-16 " 14-Sep-16 ;

P3-FND-205  Install U/G Eleétrical (In AB) 5 13Sep-16 . 19-Sep-16 :

P3-FND-215  QA/QC- Install Vapor Bamier o 1 20-Sep-16 " 20Sep16 .

P3-FND-225 . F/R/P - Conirete SOG 7  21-Sep-16 ; 29-Sep—lé

P3-FND-235  QA/QC - Concrete Cure ’ 5 30-Sep-16 06-Oct-16 :

P3-FND-245 ' *Milestone: SOG Complete 0 " 06-Oct-16 :

Structure ' ] omoaele | ‘—n\-ll Bl

. Roofing

Exterior Skin

P3-S-115 " Structural Steel 10" 07-Oct-16
P3-5-125 Install Roof Joists ) 4  21-Oct-16
P3-5-135 . Install Roof Decking 5 27-0ct16
"P3:S-145  *Milestone: Structure Complete 0

21-Oct-16

U3-Nov-T6

P3-ES-115 [Install Clips 37 21-0ct16
P3-ES-125 Exterior Framing 8 09-Nov-16
P3-ES-135 " Exterior Sheathing / Insulation / Tyvek 8 15-Nov-16
P3-ES-145 *Milestone: Exterior Dry-in Complete ’ 0

P3-ES-155 Masonry Veneer 16° 28-Nov-16 -
P3-ES-165  Stucco Lath & Brown Coat 10 02-Dec-16
P3-ES-175  Stucco Stratch Coat 3. 16-Dec-i6
P3ES-185  QA/QC - Stucco Cure Time 5 21-Dec-16
P3-ES-195  Stucco Finish Coat 5 29-Dec-l6
P3-ES-205  Exterior Window Framing / Glazing & Metal Panels 7 06-Jan-17
P3-ES-215 Exterior Doors & Hardware (Incl Auto Openers) 5  17-Jan-17
P3-ES-225 Exterior Lighting & Trim 3 24-Jan-17
P3-ES-235 . Exterior Caulking 4 27-lan-17
P3-ES-245 ' Exterior Painting (Anti Grafitt Coating) .6 ‘ 02-Feb-17

20-Oct-16
26-Oct-16
02-Nov-16

, 02-Nov-16

09-Feh-17

25-Oct-16

18-Nov-16

725-N_ov—16
25-Nov-16
19-Dec-16
15-Dec-16
20-Dec-16
28-Dec-16
05-Jan-17
16-Jan-17
23-Jan-17
26-Jan-17
01-Feb-17

] 21-Dec-16

09-Feb-17 |

- 19-Feb-

P3-ROOF-115  Mech Curbs / Penetrations / Roof Drains 1 03-Nov-16 ~ " 03-Nov-16
P3-ROOF-125  F/R/P - Lightweight Concrete Deck -~ ‘ 3’ 04-Nov-16 ' 08-Nov-16 7
P3-ROOF-135  Parapet Framing / Sheathing - B 4 09-Nov-16 W-Nov-16 | | T s e
P3-ROOF-145 ' Install Roofing 8  15-Nov-16 25-Nov-16
P3-ROOF-155 , *Milestone: Roof Dry-in 0 25-Nov-16
Run Date = Remaining Level of Effort [Smmmmm| Remaining Work Wherry Elementary School - Update #1 McCarthy Building | 7 of
-l z6-Feb- emwmmm  Actual Level of Effort Critical Remain... Status Update Layout - For McCarthy Use Companies 13
Data Date EE Actual Work ] & Milestone




.

T [AdviyName “Aeteat ”2018 - T
- ] ) Flntsh WMar | Aer

P3ROOF-165 Install Coping Cap - T 3, 28Nov-16 ' 30-Nov-16
P3-ROOF-175 " Install PV Solar | 21Decl6 |
D olkeb-1-

P3-MP-OH-115 Mech Layout
P3-MP-OH-125 O/H Fire Sprinkler Rough-m
P3-MP-OH-135 O/H Mechanical Piping Rough-in
P3-MP-OH-145 O/H Mechanical Ductwork
P3-MP-OH-155 O/H Plumbing Rough-in
P3-MP-OH-165 O/ Electrical Rough-in
P3-MP-OH:175 QA/QC - OH MEP Rough-in
P3-MP-OH-185 HVAC Controls Roughin 02-Nov-16' . 03-Nov-16 |
P3-MP-OH-195, Hardlid Framing , 04-Nov-16 ! 09-Nov-16
P3-MP-OH-205 *Milestone: O/H MEP Rough-in Inspection ' o» . "' 09-Nov-16

14-Oct-16 14-Oct-16
17-Oct-16 19-Oct-16
18-Oct-16 20-Oct-16
20-Oct-16 " 25-0ct-16
25-0ct-16 T 27-Oct-16
27-0ct-16 ' 31.00:16
01-Nov-16 ' 01-Nov-16

|
¥

B

W Rough-in ol 20 E T 1 -Nov-l6 | 7"
P3MPIW115 Framing Layout o . B 20 21-Oct16 24-Oct-16 .
P3-MP-IW-125_Install Top Track 3 250ct16 27-Oct-16

’ 28-0ct-16 T 31-0ct16
02-Nov-16 " 08-Nov-16 |
04-Nov-16 08-Nov-16
07-Nov-16 10-Nov-16
11-Nov-16 16-Nov-16 |
11-Nov-16 © 14-Nov-16
11-Nov-16 | 11-Nov-16 |

P3-MP-IW-135  Tnt Wall Framing

P3-MP-IW-145. UW Elect Rough-in

P3-MP-IW-155 Wall Backing

P3-MP-IW-165. /W Plumbing Rough-in .
P3-MP-IW-175 Pull F/A Wire : !
P3-MP-IW-185. Pull S/S Wire
‘P3-MP-IW-195- QA/QC MEP /W Rough-in .
"P3-MP-IW- 205 Elect Branch & System Wire 7 !
P3 -MP- TW. 15L Milestone; I'W MEP Rough-in Inspect __ N ) - l};Nov-lG_ ] :
nterior Finishes 4] T-Nov-16 1 [ A-dan-1”

P3-MP-INT-115 Drywall - One Side :

© P3-MP-INT-125§ W Insulation

P3-MP-INT-135 Diywall - 2nd Side

P3-MP-INT-145 Screw Inspection

P3-MP-INT-155 Tape & Texture

P3:MP-INT-165 Prime & 1st Coat Paint

P3- MP INT-175 Cellmg Grid
P3-MP.INT- 185 Fire Alarm Trim ’ v
P3-MP-INT- 195 Spnnkler Drops 7 '
P3-MP-INT-205 Mech Trim

11-Nov-16 17-Nov-16

1o v =~'v s pwuw

14-Nov-16 17-Nov-16
18-Nov-16 " 21-Nov-16
22-Nov-16 " 28-Nov-16
29-Nov-16 29-Nov-16
30-Nov-16 - . 05-Dec-16 ‘ :
06-Dec-16 . 09-Dec-16 i §
12-Dec-16 15-Dec-16 : :
16-Dec-16 « ' 22.Dec-16

16-Dec-16 " 20-Dec-16
16Dec-16 | 20-Dec-16

T N N T

_ Run Date S Remaining Level of Effort [mwws] Remaining Work Wherry Elementary School - Update #1 McCarthy Building | 8 of
iéﬁ'FEb' s Actual Level of Effort M Critical Remain... Status Update Layout - For McCarthy Use - Companies 13

Data Date EER Actual Work ® ® Milestone
- 19-Feb-

|
|
r
o | [ -()L,l I{x *77#7 o
) . I Wit I
O/H Rough ins T l - B )




Activity ID TActivity Name

" ‘Actual ' | Early Finish-
Start ‘

Actual |

Finish

P3-MP-INT-215 Special Systems

P3-MP-INT- 225 Elect Lighting & Trim b

P3-MP-INT-235 Polish Floors

" P3-MP-INT:245 Millwork

P3-MP-INT-255 Makerboards / Misc Specialties
P3-MP-INT-265 Flooring (Carpet)
P3-MP-INT-275 Plumbing Trim
P3-MP-INT-285 Drop Ceiling Tile
P3-MP-INT-295 Int Doors & Hardware
P3-MP-INT- 305 Final Paint
P3-MP- INT- 315 Slgnage
P3-MP-INT:323 Final Clean

P3- MP RR-115, Restrooms - Ceramic Tile

P3-MP-RR-125' Restrooms - Toliet Partitions &Awessones
P3-MP-RR-135; Restrooms - Plumbmg Fixtures &Tnm
P3-MP-RR-145 *Milestone: Restrooms Complete

|
Pre-Punch
P3-MP-PP-115 Develop McCarthy Completion List

P3-MP-PP-125.- A/E Punchlist & Correctioris
P3-MP- PP-135 *Milestone: Multipurpose Room Complete

Interior Bundout
O/H Rough-ins

[ P3-1B-OH-115 Mech Layout ‘
P3-IB-OH-125 O/HFire Sprinkler Rough-in
P3-IB-OH-135 O/H Mechanical Piping Rough-in
P3-IB-OH-145  O/H Mechanical Ductwork
P3-IB-OH-155 - O/H Plumbing Rough-in
P3-IB-OH-165 O/H Electrical Rough-in
P3-IB-OH-175 QA/QC - OH MEP Rough-in
P3-IB-OH-185 HVAC Controls Rough-in
P3.IB-OH-195 Hardlid Framing
P3-IB-OH-205 *Milestone: O/H MEP ‘P Rough-in Inspection

P3-IB-IW- 115 Frammg Layout
P3-IB-IW-125 Install Top Track
P3-IB-IW-135 Int Wall Framing

"Original| Eary Start
Duratlon

Restroom |

2 23Dec-16 27-Dec-16
3 23-Dec-16 28-Dec-16
4 29-Dec-16 | 04-Jan-17
5 05-Jan-17 T Jana?
4 05-Jan-17 10-Jan-17
4 12Jan-17 17-Jan-17
3 12-Jan-17 16-Tan-17
5 12-Jan-17 T 18Jan-17
4 18-Jan-17 1 23Jan-17
3" 24-Jan-17 " 26-Jan-17
1 27-an-17 ' 27Jan-17
2. 30-Jan-17 C T 3danl?

2 ee-1h l
7  06-Dec-16 14-Dec-16
4 15-Dec-16 " 20-Dec-16
4 21-Dec16 | 27-Dec-16
0 ' 27-Dec-16

0] Olbebe1- | Lt 17|
5, O1-Feb-17 " 07-Feb-17 ”
5 08Feb-17 14-Feb-17
0 " 14Feb-17

W O3-Nov-1hH -l-'\‘lm—l‘

23] U3-Non-16
03-Nov-16
07-Nov-16
08-Nov-16
10-Nov-16
15-Nov-16

h 00 v W N

15. 17-Nov-16

09-Dec-16
3 12-Dec-16
15-Dec-16

I’'W Rough- |n—h;_—t I5-Nov-16 |

15-Nov-16

17-Nov-16

2

3

5 22-Nov-16
5. 28-Nov-16
3

30-Nov-16

20-Dee-16
|

" 04-Nov-16

" 09-Nov-16 °

21 NOV-I6
. 21-Nov-16

09-Dec-16
14-Dec-16
20-Dec-16
20-Dec-16
20-Dee- 1o
16-Nov-T6 .
" 21-Nov-16 |
29-Nov-16
02-Dec-16 |
02.Dec-16

14-Nov-16 '

08-Dec-16

P3-IB-IW-145 W Elect Rough-in )

P3-IB-IW-155 ' Wall Backing
Run Date = Remaining Level of Effort [Emmmm] Remaining Work
-126¢Feb- = Actual Level of Effort Critical Remain...
Data Date BN Actual Work @ ® Milestone
- 19-Feb-

Wherry Elementary School - Update #1
Status Update Layout - For McCarthy Use
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.

Actvity 1D

Aétlvlty‘ﬂéme

Actual

potual -} . 06
Finlsh = -

“Mar

P3-IBIW-165
P3-IBIW-175
P3-IB-IW-185
P3-IBIW-195
P3-IB-TW-205
_ PR-IBIW2IS

P3-IB-INT-115
P3-IB-INT-125
P3.IB-INT-135
P3-IB-INT-145
P3-IB-INT-155
P3-IB-INT-165
P3-IB-INT-175
P3-IB:INT-185
P3-IB-INT-195
P3-IB-INT-205

P3-IB-INT:225
P3-IB-INT-235
P3-IB-INT-245
P3-1B-INT-255

P3-IB-INT-275
P3-IB-INT-285
P3-IB-INT-295
P3-IB-INT-305
P3-IB-INT-315
P3-IB-INT-325
P3-IB-INT-335

P3-IB-INT-215

UW Plumbing Rough-in _
Pull F/A Wire
Pull S/S Wire

' QAIQCMEP /'WRough-in

Elect Branch & System Wire

Drywall - One Side
/W Insulation

Drywall - 2nd Side

Screw Inspection
Tape & Texture

- Prime & 1st Coat Paint

P3-IBINT-265

Ceiling Grid & Clouds

Fire Alarm Trim

Sprinkler Dr.op—s

Mech Trim

Special Systems

Elect Lighting & Trim

Polish Floors

Install Entrance Mats

Millwork '
Makerboards / Misc Specmlues
Flooring (Ca:pet)

Plumbing Trim

Drop Ceiling Tik

Int Doors & Hardware

Final Paint
Slgnage
Final Clean

_*Milestone: I/WMEPRough-m Inspect
Interior Flnlshes

4 0l-Dec-16
‘ 4" 07-Dec-16
; E’ 07-Dec-16
o 1‘ " 07-Dec-16
10 07-Dec-16

I Tob] 081

7 08-Dec-16
2 19 -Dec-16
" 21-Dec-16
" 29-Dec-16
30-Dec-16
11-Jan-17
17-Jan-17
25-Jan-17
" 25-Jan-17
25-Jan-17
30-Jan-17
30-Jan-17

5
1:
7
4
6
3
3
3
2
6

+ 6 07-Feb-17
S
5
4.
4
3
5
4
3
2

07-Feb-17
15-Feb-17
15-Feb-17
22-Feb-17
' 22-Feb-l7
22Feb-17
28-Feb-17
06-Mar-17
09-Mar-17

10-Mar-17
O7-Noxv- 16

Elect ! IDF Room

P3-IB-IDF-115 | F/R/P - Housekeeping Pads
P3-IB-IDF-125." ' Hang & Paint Plywood
P3-IB IDF-135 Panel Rough-in

P3-IB-RR-115
P3-IB-RR-125
P3-IB-RR-135

~ P3-IB-RR-145

" HVAC Start- -up & Testing

Restrooms - Ceramic Tile

Restrooms - Plumbing Fixtures & Tnm
*Milestone: Restrooms Complete )

Run Date
-1:6-F eb- s Actual Level of Effort
Data Date E Actual Work

- 19-Feb-

Restrooms - Toliet Partitions & Accessories

1
2
2

07 Nov-l6
11-Jan-17
13-Jan-17

11-Jan-17

20-Jan-17
26-Jan-17

~ll Jin- I

@R Remaining Level of Effort [Emwsss] Remaining Work

RN Critical Remain...

& @ Milestone

-dan- |

08-Dec-16
" 07-Dec-16 |
" 20-Dec-16
~ 07-Dec-16
T eMa 1T |

16 Dec-16
20-Dec-16
. 28-Dec-16
29-Dec-16
10-Jan-17
16-Jan-17
24-Jan-17
27-Jan-17
27-Jan-17
27-Jan-17
31-Jan-17
06-Feb-17
14-Feb-17

09-Feb-17

21-Feb-17
20-Feb-17
27-Feb-17
24-Feb-17
28-Feb-17

- 03-Mar-17

" 08-Mar-17

" 09-Mar-17
13-Mar-17

16- |l|l I

07-Nov-16

12-Jan-17

l 3-Jan- l
19-Jan-17
25-Jan-17

- 31-Jan-17

‘J 3I-Jan-17

PR

I 03-Mar-1~
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Activity ID | Activity Name — | ongha art |~ Actual | Eady Finlsh | Actaal | — 2006 - ~

| buration | st l | Fnen e T A

PITBHVAC- HVAC Controls, Devices, & Programming ‘ 5 30-Jan-17 " 03-Feb-17 " T C
P3-IB-HVAC- HVAC Bump Start Units & Climarize  + : 5 06-Feb-17 © 10-Feb-17 :
P3-IB-HVAC-  *Milestone Climatization Complete .0 ! . 10-Feb-17
P3-IB-HVAC- ' HVAC Test & Balance ' o 5 [3-Feb-17 " 17-Feb-17 | : ' :

P3-IB-HVAC- - Comissioning 10 20-Feb-17 . 03-Mar17 B T
" Pre-Punch o i 9] 1M1~ B Mo 17| “ :
P3-IB-PP-115 Develop McCarthy Completion List 4. 14-Mar-17 | 17-Mar-17
P3-IB-PP-125 A/E Punchlist & Corrections : ) ' 5 20-Mar-17 24-Mar-17 :
P3-1B-PP-135 *Milestone: Level 1 Complete 0 © 24-Mar-17 ;

Library Interlor Buildout J Rop 22-Nov-1o | 2A-Mae1” :

O/H Rough-ins D Cos naNeele | | asaeeto | i
P3-LB-OH-115 Mech Layout ' 2 22-Nov-16 " 23-Nov-16 |

*P3-LB-OH-125 O/H Fire Sprinkler Rough-in ‘ 3. 25-Nov-16 © 29-Nov-16

P3-LB-OH-135° O/H Mechanical Piping Rough-in 7 28-Nov-16 - ! 06-Dec-16 :

P3-LB-OH-145' O/H Mechanical Ductwork ) 5 30-Nov-16 CoeDects | T T
P3-LB-OH-155 O/H Plumbing Rough-in 2. 0l-Dec-16 " 02-Dec-16
P3-LB-OH-165 O/H Electrical Rough-in r 5 05-Dec-16 ' 09Dec16 ) ‘ :
P3-LB-OH-175 - QA/QC - OH MEP Rough-in R 1 12-Dec-16 - 4 12-Dec-16

P3-LB-OH-185' HVAC Controls Rougtvin 3 13-Dec-16 15-Dec-16"

P3-LB-OH-195. Paint O/H Ductwork ) 4" 16-Dec-16 " 21Dec-16 ’

P3-LB-OH-205' Hardlid Framing } 4 2Dec-16 28-Dec-16

P3-LB-OH- 215 *Milestone: O/H MEP 'Rough-in Inspection 0 7 28 Dec—16 '

"W Rough-in N 'W'“m” E R Os-ani— :
P3-LB-IW- 115 - Framing Layout ‘ 2 07-Dec-16 08-Dec-16 E
P3-LBAW.125 Install Top Track 3 09-Dec-16 13-Dec-16 B T
P3-LB-IW-135 ' Int Wall Framing 5 14-Dec-16 " 20-Dec-16 :
P3-LB-IW-145 LW Elect Rough-in ‘ 5 19-Dec-16 23-Dec-16 j
P3-LB-IW-155 Wall Backing . © 3 21-Dec16 23-Dec-16 V
P3-LB-IW-165 I/W Plumbing Rough-in 4 22-Dec-16 28-Dec-16 :

P3-LB-IW-175 Pull F/A Wire ‘ 4 29Dec-16 " 04-Tan-17 T e

‘ P3-LB-IW-185 Pull $/S Wire 2 29-Dec-16 - 30-Dec-16

P3-LB-IW-195 QA/QC MEP L/'W Rough-in 1 29-Dec-16 . 29-Dec-16 ‘ ,

P3-LB-IW-205 . Elect Branch & System Wire 5 29-Dec-16 05-Jan-17 '

| P3-LB-IW-215 *Milestone: /W MEP Rough-in Inspect [  29-Dec-16 : :

Interior Finishes ‘ S| 30Dee-to 13-Mar-1~ {

P3-LB-INT-115' Drywall - One Side 2 30-Dec-16 03-Jan-17 | E

P3-LB-INT-125' I/W Insulation 2 OdJan-17 05-Jan-17 :

P3-LB-INT-135 Drywall - 2nd Side 2. 06-Jan-17 09-Jan-17 §

P3-LB-INT-145 Screw Inspection 1 10-Jan-17 10-Jan-17 :
Run Date {im=_ Remaining Level of Effort [Wmmwm]| Remaining Work Wherry Elementary School - Update #1 McCarthy Building 11
-126'Feb' m— Actual Level of Effort Critical Remain... Status Update Layout - For McCarthy‘Use Companies of
Data Date I Actual Work [ & Milestone , 13
- 19-Feb-




2y

* {Aetvity 1D i Activity Name - T~ | Ongina

2l Early St “Rewa l | W6 ,

» . Durs lon 7 Finish = N T Mar pr
" P3-LB-INT-155  Tape & Texture 7 a1 T 19Jan-17 . i - ;

P3-LB-INT-165 Prime & Ist Coat Paint 2" 200m17 D37 :

P3-LB-INT-175 Ceiling Grid & Clouds 6 24-Jan-17 ) 3-Jan-17 §

| P3-LB-INT-185 Fire Alarm Trim 3 O0lFeb17 03-Feb-17 ;

P3-LB-INT-195 Sprinkler Drops ’ 3 01Feb-17 ~ 03-Feb-17 :

P3-LB-INT-205: Mech Trim 30 01-Feb-17 . 03-Feb-17

* P3-LBINT-215 Special Systems - 2 06-Feb-17 07-Feb-17

P3-LB-INT-225 Elect Lighting & Trim (Including Box Lights) 7 06Feb-17 . 14-Feb-17

P3-LB-INT-235 Miliwork 5 15Feb-17  21-Feb-17

P3-LB-INT:245 Makerboards / Misc Specialties : 4. I5Feb-17 20-Feb-17

P3-LB-INT:255 Install Entrance Mats 3. 15Feb-17 17-Feb-17

P3-LB-INT-265 Flooring (Carpet) 4 22-Feb-17 27-Feb-17

P3-LB-INT-275 Plumbing Trim 3, 22-Feb-17 24-Feb-17

P3-LB-INT-285 Drop Ceiling Tile 5" 22-Feb17 - 28-Feb-17

P3-LB-INT-295 IntDoors & Hardware 4 28-Feb-17 03-Mar-17

P3-LB-INT-305 Final Paint 3. 06-Mar-17 08-Mar-17 - : :

P3-LB-INT-315 Signage ) 1 09Mar17 09-Mar-17

| P3-LB-INT-325 Final Clean - 2 10-Mar-17 | 13Mar17 |

HVAC Start-up & Testing 23] on-Feb-17 { H3-Mar-17 :

P3-LB-HVAC- “HVAC Controls, Devices, &Programnung 5 06-Feb-17 10-Feb-17

P3-LB-HVAC-  HVAC Bump Start Units & Climatize \ 5 13-Feb-17- 17-Feb-17 N
P3-LB-HVAC- *Milestone Climatization Complete , 0: " 17-Feb-17

P3-LB-HVAC- HVAC Test & Balance i 5. 20-Feb-17 24-Feb-17

P3-LB-HVAC- Comissioning . 10 27:Feb-17 10-Mar-17

Prepunch o e | e | R

P3-LB-PP-115 | Develop McCarthy Completion List 41 14-Mar-17 17-Mar-17
’P3-LB-PP-125 ' A/E Punchlist & Corrections ' ' 5 20Marl7 © 24-Mar-17 : '
| P3.LBPP-135 *Milestone: Library Complete e Mar-17

Hardscape/

Courtyard
| PH3-HS-125  Install Masonry Site Walls i 4] 24-Feb-17 ~ 7 01-Mari7 : :
| PH3-HS-155  Pour Concrete Hardscape ‘ 6 02-Mar-17 09-Mar-17 : ‘ :
| .

15-Nar-17

| PH3-HS-175 . Install Decerative Fencing & Gate i 4 10-Mar-17 asMar7 : §
Ampitheather l0-Feb-1 [ Mar-1- l
| PH3.HS-135 F/R/P-MasonryWall Footings o 10-Feb-17 IS-Feb-17 i P
 PH3-HS-115  Install CMU Site Walls B 6/ 16-Feb-17 . ' 23-Febl7 ; :
PH3-HS-185 Waterproof CMU Walls ) 7 20 24-Feb-17 27-Feb-17
PI-B HS-145 Pour Concrete Hardscape ' 8 28-Feb-17 . 09-Mar-17 : :
7 PI—B-HS 165  Install Chamlmk Fencing o 3. 10-Mar-17 " 14-Mar-17
Run Date fmm==_ Remaining Level of Effort [uimmmm] Remaining Work Wherry Elementary School - Update #1 McCarthy Building 12
-26-F L .
166 eb- s Actual Level of Effort BN Critical Remain... Status Update Layout - For McCarthy Use Companies of
Data Date EEEE Actual Work R © Milestone 13
-19-Feb-




Activity 1D

Pro;ect Completlon f Turnove
Testing & Inspections

~ PH3-TI-165 B o
* Substantial Completlon ; N1

P3-PLC-115115 Develop McCarthy Complenon List
P3- PLC<115175 A/E Punchhst & Corrections

P3 PLC-115145 OwnerAcnvanon/ Owner Mové-in . 22 ’ 1§-Apr— 17
| P3-PLC-115155 ' Milestone: Final Completion 0

"~ |ActivityName - T

PH3-TI-115 FA - Fire Alarm Interface w/ HVAC Controls 7 3 27-Mar-17
PH3-TI-125  FA- ProgramFire Alarm Devies ) 3 30-Mar17_
PH3-TI-135  FA- ProTest Firc Alarm System S T3 04eApr17
PH3-TI-145 FA- Pre-Test Fire Sprinkler / Fire Protecuon B 3 07-Apr-17
PH3-TI-155  FA- Fire Marshall Inspection ) 1 12-ApeIT

_*Milestone: Cert Of Occupancy

10 03-Apr-17
0
) Grmer even =

-Mar-17
03-Apr-17 |
06-Apr-17 |
1-Ape17
12-Apr-17

31-Mar-17
14-Apr-17
14-Apr-17

17-May— 17
17-May-17

Run Date
- 26-Feb-
16

Data Date
- 19-Feb-

W Remaining Level of Effort s8] Remaining Work
smmmmm Actual Level of Effort Critical Reémain..,
I Actual Work ® & Milestone

Wherry Elementary School - Update #1
Status Update Layout - For MeCarthy Use

McCarthy Building
Companies
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13




